Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions, 2008-09

Agriculture and related sciences
Architecture

Area, ethnic, cultural, and gender studies
Biological and biomedical sciences
Business, management, and marketing
Communication and journalism
Communications technologies

Computer and information sciences
Construction trades

Education

Engineering

Engineering technologies

English language and literature/letters
Family and consumer sciences

Foreign languages

Health professions and clinical sciences
History

Legal professions

Liberal arts and sciences, and humanities
Library science

Mathematics and statistics

Mechanic and repair technologies
Multi/interdisciplinary studies

Natural resources and conservation
Parks, recreation, leisure, and fitness studies
Personal and culinary services
Philosophy and religious studies

Physical sciences

Precision production

Undergraduate Awards

Graduate Awards

Award of
less than 1
year

88

21

1,275

23
176
243
109

108

143
30
3,424

10

144
22
12
15

347

146

Award of
at least 1
but less
than 2
years

106

248
15
19
63

389
12
10
63

48

39
2,675
71

11
397
24

14

1,218

270

Associate's
degree

127

16
2,066
195
223
555
188
104
140
785

230
26
4,776

311
4,825

417
11
65
70

468

11
58

Award
of at
least 2
but less
than 4
years

153

46
28
34
499

132

18

535

31

138

Bachelor's
degree

214
152
237
1,987
7,239
1,603
41
886
27
2,802
934
169
1,454
326
901
2,024
629
133
466

449

703
373
668

42
418
721

Postbaccala

ureate Master's

certificate

139

18

561
11

365

17

15

Post-
masters

Doctors
degree

Doctors (professio

degree

degree certificate (research)

40
146
10
141
3,744
72

20
483

7,832
344
56
218
159
30
2,236
16

35

50

21

62

69
28
56

19
74

346

141

25

11

114

302

17

628
81

15
16

115
19

20

25
15

48

nal
practice) Total

753
303
287
2,258
15,059
1,932
360
2,204
1,346
12,394
1,520
1,313
1,696
926
1,037
965 16,739
664
948 1,525
5,342
41
536
1,493
869
507
819
2,106
443
854
612



Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions, 2008-09

Psychology

Public administration and social services
Science technologies

Security and protective services

Social sciences

Theology and religious vocations
Transportation and materials moving
Visual and performing arts

Total

Undergraduate Awards

Graduate Awards

Award of
less than 1
year

43

471
13
18

118

7,024

Award of
at least 1
but less
than 2
years

35

3
60
20
81

5,900

Source: U.S. Department of Education, IPEDS Completion Surveys

Associate's
degree

8
123
14
884

23
59
466

17,262

Award
of at
least 2
but less
than 4
years

60
25

1,706

Bachelor's
degree

2,029
584

713
2,864
697
65
1,882

34,432

Postbaccala

ureate Master's

certificate

60
12

20
24

1,280

1,167
1,248
8

168
123
408

113

Doctors
degree
Post- Doctors (professio
masters degree nal
degree certificate (research) practice) Total
27 233 55 3,579
62 2,107
30
12 2,313
67 3,091
1 19 1,212
302
12 24 2,619
517 1,882 1,992 91,191

19,196



