	Undergraduate Awards										
	Award of less than 1 year	Award of at least 1 but less than 2 years	Associate's degree	Award of at least 2 but less than 4 years	Bachelor's degree	Postbaccala ureate certificate	Master's degree	Post- masters certificate	degree	Doctors degree (professio nal practice)	Total
Agriculture and related sciences	88	106	127	153	214		40		25		753
Architecture					152	5	146				303
Area, ethnic, cultural, and gender studies	21		4		237	4	10		11		287
Biological and biomedical sciences			16		1,987		141		114		2,258
Business, management, and marketing	1,275	248	2,066	46	7,239	139	3,744		302		15,059
Communication and journalism	5	15	195	28	1,603	5	72		9		1,932
Communications technologies	23	19	223	34	41		20				360
Computer and information sciences	176	63	555	4	886	18	483	2	17		2,204
Construction trades	243	389	188	499	27						1,346
Education	109	12	104		2,802	561	7,832	346	628		12,394
Engineering		10	140		934	11	344		81		1,520
Engineering technologies	108	63	785	132	169		56				1,313
English language and literature/letters	2	1			1,454	6	218		15		1,696
Family and consumer sciences	143	48	230		326	4	159		16		926
Foreign languages	30	39	26		901	2	30		9		1,037
Health professions and clinical sciences	3,424	2,675	4,776	18	2,024	365	2,236	141	115	965	16,739
History					629		16		19		664
Legal professions	10	71	311		133	17	35			948	1,525
Liberal arts and sciences, and humanities		1	4,825		466		50				5,342
Library science	4	11	5				21				41
Mathematics and statistics			4		449	1	62		20		536
Mechanic and repair technologies	144	397	417	535							1,493
Multi/interdisciplinary studies	22	24	11		703	15	69		25		869
Natural resources and conservation	12	14	65		373		28		15		507
Parks, recreation, leisure, and fitness studies	15	7	70		668		56		3		819
Personal and culinary services	347	1,218	468	31	42				_		2,106
Philosophy and religious studies			1		418		19		5		443
Physical sciences	4.46	270	11	420	721		74		48		854
Precision production	146	270	58	138							612

Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions, 2008-09

		Undergraduate Awards				Graduate Awards					
	Award of less than 1	Award of at least 1 but less than 2	Associate's	Award of at least 2 but less than 4	Bachelor's		Master's	Post- masters certificate	Doctors degree	Doctors degree (professio nal practice)	Total
	year	years	degree	years	degree	certificate	uegree	certificate	(research)	practice	iotai
Psychology			8		2,029	60	1,167	27	233	55	3,579
Public administration and social services	43	35	123		584	12	1,248		62		2,107
Science technologies	5	3	14				8				30
Security and protective services	471	60	884	1	713	4	168		12		2,313
Social sciences	13		4		2,864	20	123		67		3,091
Theology and religious vocations	18	20	23	2	697	24	408	1	19		1,212
Transportation and materials moving	118		59	60	65						302
Visual and performing arts	9	81	466	25	1,882	7	113		12	24	2,619
Total	7,024	5,900	17,262	1,706	34,432	1,280	19,196	517	1,882	1,992	91,191

Source: U.S. Department of Education, IPEDS Completion Surveys